
Table 1: Descriptive Statistics of Participants’ Characteristics 

 

Measure Item Frequency (%) 

Gender Male 

Female 

64 

50 

56.1% 

43.9% 

Age 20-30 years 

31-40 years 

41-50 years 

51-60 years 

Older than 60 years 

16 

59 

15 

14 

10 

14.0% 

51.8% 

13.2% 

12.3% 

8.8% 

Nationality Saudi 

Non-Saudi 

83 

31 

72.8% 

27.2% 

Years of Experience Less than 10 years 

10-20 years 

More than 20 years 

41 

48 

25 

36.0% 

42.1% 

21.9% 

Specialty Family medicine 

Internal medicine 

General surgery 

Other 

86 

10 

7 

11 

75.4% 

8.8% 

6.1% 

9.6% 

Grade/Category Consultant 

Specialist 

Resident 

54 

38 

22 

47.4% 

33.3% 

19.3% 
 


