Table 1: Descriptive Statistics of Participants' Characteristics

Measure	Item	Frequency	(%)
Gender	Male	64	56.1%
	Female	50	43.9%
Age	20-30 years	16	14.0%
	31-40 years	59	51.8%
	41-50 years	15	13.2%
	51-60 years	14	12.3%
	Older than 60 years	10	8.8%
Nationality	Saudi	83	72.8%
	Non-Saudi	31	27.2%
Years of Experience	Less than 10 years	41	36.0%
_	10-20 years	48	42.1%
	More than 20 years	25	21.9%
Specialty	Family medicine	86	75.4%
	Internal medicine	10	8.8%
	General surgery	7	6.1%
	Other	11	9.6%
Grade/Category	Consultant	54	47.4%
	Specialist	38	33.3%
	Resident	22	19.3%